

BID TABULATION  
 OXFORD MERCHANT PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 CITY OF BERKLEY  
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 07/14/2020  
 HRC Job No: 20190146

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
 14979 Technology Dr  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315  
 (586) 323-3350

Cross Construction Group  
 34133 Schoolcraft Rd  
 Livonia, MI 48150  
 (734) 286-2244

North American Construction  
 Enterprises, LLC  
 22920 Industrial Drive East  
 St Clair Shores, MI 48080  
 (586) 498-9003

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Division I</b>									
1. Mobilization (5% Max.)	1 LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,626.36	\$ 49,626.36
2. Property Protection Fence	575 Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 2,380.50
3. Site Preparation and Grading, Special, Max \$10,000	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4. HMA, Rem	400 Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.99	\$ 10,396.00
5. Stump, Rem, 19 to 36 inch	1 Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,772.37	\$ 1,772.37
6. Tree, Rem, 6 to 18 inch	2 Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,181.58	\$ 2,363.16
7. Scoreboard, Rem	1 Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,907.90	\$ 5,907.90
8. Basketball Hoop, Rem	2 Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 590.79	\$ 1,181.58
9. Gravel Mud Tracking Mat	14 Cyd	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 827.12
10. HMA, Porous, 4 inch	320 Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 88.62	\$ 28,358.40
11. Aggregate, MDOT 4G, 4 inch	320 Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,160.00
12. Aggregate, 1x3 Crushed Concrete, 8 inch	320 Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 17.72	\$ 5,670.40
13. Subgrade Underdrain, 6 inch, Wrapped	480 Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 11,342.40
14. Summit Supply Street Scape Recycling	1 Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,514.44	\$ 3,514.44
15. Water Service, 4 inch, DR9 HDPE	42 Lft	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 443.09	\$ 18,609.78
16. Water Service, 3 inch, DR9 HDPE	75 Lft	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 443.09	\$ 33,231.75
17. Water Service, 1/2 inch, Polyethylene	21 Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 177.24	\$ 3,722.04
18. Gate Valve and Box, 3 inch	2 Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,953.95	\$ 5,907.90
19. Water Stop Box, 1/2 inch	2 Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,772.37	\$ 3,544.74
20. Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 6 inch	150 Lft	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 8,862.00
21. Connect to Existing Structure	2 Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 590.79	\$ 1,181.58
22. SplashPad (Version C), Complete	1 LS	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00	\$ 119,995.00
23. Maintaining Traffic, Including Pedestrian Traffic Barricading	1 LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,544.74	\$ 3,544.74
24. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control (incl.Silt Fence, Silt Sack installation, as required)	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,063.42	\$ 1,063.42
25. Restoration of All Disturbed Areas with 3" ScreenedTopsoil, Seed-Impregnated Mulch Blanket; 14-Day Watering, and Repairs to all Irrigation Systems, as required	450 Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 6,381.00
26. Site Electrical Work	1 LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 32,788.85	\$ 32,788.85
27. DTE Allowance	1 LS	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
28. Permit Allowance	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,181.58	\$ 1,181.58
30. Concrete Slab & Foundations	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,939.93	\$ 17,939.93
31. Masonry	1 LS	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,539.50	\$ 29,539.50
32. Doors, Frames & Door Hardware	1 LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,566.46	\$ 8,566.46

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
33. Roof Trusses	1	LS	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,763.49	\$ 18,763.49
34. Wood Trim, Ceilings & Soffits	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,098.90	\$ 4,098.90
35. Metal Siding	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,912.59	\$ 2,912.59
36. Standing Seam Roofing	1	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,651.59	\$ 14,651.59
37. Painting	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,945.68	\$ 2,945.68
38. Toilet Accessories	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,345.44	\$ 2,345.44
39. Miscellaneous: Sealant, Signage, Attic Access, Etc.	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,721.98	\$ 3,721.98
40. Exhaust Fans	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,317.11	\$ 5,317.11
41. Plumbing	1	LS	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,420.45	\$ 56,420.45
42. Electrical	1	LS	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,050.36	\$ 32,050.36
<b>Division I Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 467,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 538,548.00</b>		<b>\$ 554,342.00</b>		<b>\$ 604,488.49 *</b>
<b>Division II</b>										
1. Site Preparation and Grading, Special, Max \$6,000	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2. HMA, 36A, 4 inch	475	Syd	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 28,063.00
3. Aggregate, MDOT 4G, 4 inch	131	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,703.00
4. Aggregate, MDOT 21AA, 6 inch	345	Syd	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 4,892.10
5. Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	142	Syd	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 8,389.36
6. Aggregate, MDOT 21AA, 4 inch	142	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 1,678.44
7. Umbrella	3	Ea	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 24,229.07	\$ 72,687.21
8. Table Set	3	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,578.12	\$ 4,734.36
9. Tree, Norway Maple, 3" caliper, if needed	3	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 502.17	\$ 1,506.51
10. Post Guard 6"x36" Removable Steel Bollard	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,417.90	\$ 2,835.80
11. Conc Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch, MDOT Type P	14	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 64.99	\$ 909.86
12. Detectable Warning Surface Plates, Alertcast®, Brick Red Plastic, 24" x 48"	1	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 354.47	\$ 354.47
13. Playscape Allowance	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
14. Restoration of All Disturbed Areas with 3" ScreenedTopsoil, Seed-Impregnated Mulch Blanket; 14-Day Watering, and Repairs to all Irrigation Systems, as required	420	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 5,955.60
<b>Division II Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 206,713.00</b>		<b>\$ 242,107.00</b>		<b>\$ 248,430.00</b>		<b>\$ 249,709.71 *</b>
<b>Division III</b>										
1. HMA, 36A, 4 inch	1011	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,605.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 59,729.88
2. Aggregate, MDOT 4G, 4 inch	1011	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,132.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,143.00
3. Restoration of All Disturbed Areas with 3" ScreenedTopsoil, Seed-Impregnated Mulch Blanket; 14-Day Watering, and Repairs to all Irrigation Systems, as required	670	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 9,500.60
<b>Division III Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 51,818.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,932.00</b>		<b>\$ 77,470.00</b>		<b>\$ 82,373.48</b>
<b>Division IV</b>										
1. Sidewalk, Rem	144	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 21.27	\$ 3,062.88
2. Curb, Rem	258	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 17.72	\$ 4,571.76
3. Excavation Earth	250	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 5,907.50
4. Conc Sidewalk, 4 inch, incl. Class II Subbase,	200	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 46.08	\$ 9,216.00
5. Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, w/ integral curb	634	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 45,648.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,890.00	\$ 69.71	\$ 44,196.14
6. Aggregate, MDOT 21AA, 6 inch	634	Syd	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,608.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 8,990.12
7. Detectable Warning Surface Plates, Alertcast®,	4	ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 354.47	\$ 1,417.88

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
8. Restoration of All Disturbed Areas with 3" Screened Topsoil, Seed-Impregnated Mulch Blanket; 14-Day Watering, and Repairs to all Irrigation Systems, as required	140	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 1,985.20
<b>Division IV Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 64,338.00</b>		<b>\$ 90,072.00</b>		<b>\$ 101,514.00</b>		<b>\$ 79,347.48</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>				<b>\$ 790,369.00</b>		<b>\$ 928,659.00</b>		<b>\$ 981,756.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,015,919.16</b>
<b>Owner's Alternates:</b>										
1. Flexipave, 4 inch (Division I)	368	Syd			\$ 115.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 125.63	\$ 46,231.84
2. Rubber Safety Surface (Division II)	1	LS			\$ 89,153.00	\$ 89,153.00 **	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 93,206.35	\$ 93,206.35
3. Alternate SplashPad Complete (Division I)	1	LS			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

\*\*includes item #11, aggregate base

\*Price corrected by Engineer

**ADDITIONAL BIDDERS NOT INCLUDED IN BID TAB:**

Miracle Recreation Equipment Co. \$277,014.99 \*Incomplete Bid

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.

555 Hulet Drive

P.O. Box 824

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824